

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3674 OF 2006

ASSTT.COMMISSIONER COMMERCIAL TAXES,
BIKANER, RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BIKANER SUPPLY CENTRE K.E.M.ROAD

Respondent(s)

(Summon for non-prosecution dt. 05.07.2007)

Date: 31/07/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel states that deficit Court fee of Rs. 950/- as pointed out in the default notice shall be filed within one week.

If it is so done, office to proceed in accordance with rules.

Neeta

(J.S. RAWAT)
A.R.-cum-P.S.