

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3452-3454 OF 2003

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
M/S. GULJAG INDUSTRIES LTD. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 285 of 2004
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 286 of 2004

Civil Appeal NO. 3674 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 04/05/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Dr.Manish Singhvi, AAG, Rajasthan
Mr.Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv.
Mr.Milind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.
Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An additional affidavit has been filed on behalf of the respondent, inter alia, stating that pursuant to the judgment, impugned in the present appeals, fresh assessment orders have been passed by the Assessing Officer in respect of Assessment Years 1995-96 to 1997-98. According to learned counsel for the respondent-assessee, in view of the said orders, the present appeals are rendered infructuous.

...2/-

:2:

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant State prays for some time to seek instructions on the additional affidavit filed by the respondent. In the interest of justice, we accede to the prayer.

List in the month of July, 2010.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt.Registrar